Mehul Parti, Adv.
Mr. Salman Qureshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             O R D E R

Admit.

The  quantum  of  the  penalty  required  to  be  deposited  in  pursuance  of  the

impugned order is Rs.6,40,00,000/-  (Rupees six crore  forty lac).  The appellant shall

deposit  50% of  the said amount quantified at Rs.3,20,00,000/-  (Rupees three crore

twenty lac) within a period of four weeks subject to the result  of  the appeal.   The

recovery  of  the  balance  amount  shall  remain  stayed  pending  the  disposal  of  the

appeal.

Mr. Sobti, learned counsel appears on behalf of the first respondent.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of eight weeks.